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Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

In re: Docket No. A-2019-3015173 

July 9,2020 

THOMAS T. NIESEN 
Direct Dial: 717.255.7641 
tniesen@tntlawfirm.com 

Via Electronic Filing 

Application of Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc. pursuant to Sections 1102, 1329 and 507 
of the Public Utility Code for A;Jproval of its Acquisition of the Wastewater System Assets 
of the Delaware County Regional Water Quality Control Authority 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

We are counsel to Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc. ("Aqua") in connection with its above 
referenced Application for approval of the acquisition of the wastewater system assets of the 
Delaware County Regional Water QuaLty Control Authority ("DELCORA"). By letter dated June 
11,2020, the Public Utility Commission conditionally accepted the Application for filing and directed 
Aqua, inter alia, to amend the Application to include a complete copy of the agreement provided as 
Application Exhibit F103 that includes all the agreement's referenced attachments or provide 
evidence that this agreement will not be assumed by Aqua. 

Application Exhibit F 103 is an Agreement, dated May 3, 1966, between the City of Chester 
and the Borough of Rose Valley addressing the City's receipt and treatment of Borough sewage. As 
DELCORA now owns both the City of Chester sewer system and the Borough of Rose Valley sewer 
system, the 1966 Agreement is no longer effective. It will not be assumed by Aqua and is removed 
from the assigned contracts list. 

The Verification of William C. Pa::-ker verifying the foregoing is attached. 

Please contact me with any questions about the foregoing. 

cc: Certificate of Service 
Alexander R. Stahl, Esquire 

Very truly yours, 

THOMAS, NIESEN & THOMAS, LLC 

BY~t:qM-
Thomas T. Niesen 
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VERIFICATION 

 I, William C. Packer, Vice President - Controller of Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc., hereby state that 

the facts set forth in the foregoing letter, dated July 9, 2020, at PaPUC Docket No. A-2019-

3015173, are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief and that I expect 

to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter.  I understand that the statements herein 

are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to 

authorities). 

 

      
William C. Packer 
Vice President – Controller 
Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. 

 
Dated:  July 9, 2020 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this 9th day of July, 2020, served a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing letter, upon the persons and in the manner set forth below: 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Sean Donnelly, P.E., Supervisor 
Water/Wastewater Section 
Bureau of Technical Utility Services 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commissicn 
sdonnelly@pa.gov 

Erin L. Fure 
Daniel A. Asmus 
Assistant Small Business Advocates 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
efure@pa.gov 
dasmus@pa.gov 

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq. 
Robert F. Young, Esq. 
Kenneth R. Stark, Esq. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com 
ryoung@mcneeslaw.com 
kstark@mcneeslaw.com 

Thomas Wyatt, Esq. 
Matthew S. Olesh, Esq. 

Christine Maloni Hoover 
Erin L. Gannon 
Senior Assistant Consumer Advocates 
Harrison G. Breitman 
Santo G. Spataro 
Assistant Consumer Advocates 
choover@paoca.org 
egannon@paoca.org 
hbreitman@paoca.org 
sspataro@paoca.org 

Gina L. Miller, Prosecutor 
Erika L. McLain, Prosecutor 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
ginmiller@pa.gov 
ermclain@pa.gov 

Kenneth D. Kynett, Esq. 
Charles G. Miller, Esq. 
Petrikin, Wellman, Damico, Brown & Petrosa 
kdk@petrikin.com 
cgm@petrikin.com 

Obermayer Rebmann Maxwell & Hippel, LLP 
Thomas. Wyatt@obermayer.com 
Matthew. 0 lesh@obermayer.com 

~~p-
Thomas T. Niesen 
PA Attorney ID No. 31379 




